## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO THE

FINANCIAL AND OPERATING CAPACITY OF

RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT

( CASE NO. 2021-00340

## MOTION ON BEHALF OF RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT

Comes now Rattlesnake Ridge Water District, by and through counsel, and hereby Requests an Enlargement of Time to respond to the orders of the Public Service Commission dated November 7, 2022 and November 14, 2022. In support hereof, the undersigned states that he is out of town and there has been difficulty in meeting with the board members due to the prior and upcoming holiday schedules. The next board meeting is scheduled for today, December 13, 2022, and all requested information is expected to be compiled and gathered quickly. The manager of Rattlesnake Ridge Water District is new and is gathering records as quickly and thoroughly as possible. The staff has been in contact with the Public Service Commission and are actively working on preparing a response and information gathering.

Wherefore, Rattlesnake Ridge Water District requests an additional amount of time of forty-five (45) days or, alternatively, an amount of time deemed appropriate by the Public Service Commission to file its responses and for all relief to which it may appear entitled.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Derrick E. Willis HON. DERRICK E. WILLIS 117 SOUTH HORD STREET GRAYSON, KY 41143 (606) 474-4668 CERTIFICATE: A true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the Public Service Commission this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2022.

/S/ Derrick E. Willis .